7	21	م و	M	
J.	ر ا	y	- !	

TRADEMARK RECORDATION

07-28-2004

|--|--|

_		
ÇC	рру	thereof.

To the righorable Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks:	riease i	######################################	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party:	12.	102801373	ty:
#FF#6E @F PTM (#6.3%)		-	
GO/DAN Industries, Inc.	Name: Tra	ansPro, Inc.	ľ
4월 년, 75 전 유	Internal Ad	ldress: 100 Gando Dri	ve
	I Street Addr	ress.	
[] Individual(s) [] Association CE SECTION [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership			
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Delaware	[] Ind	06513 lividual(s) citizenship	
[] Other	I I Ass	sociation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ge	neral Partnership	
[] Yes [X] No	III Lim	nited Partnership	
	[X] Cor	rporation-State Delaware	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[] Oth	ner	
	\ 		16:
[X] Assignment [] Merger		is not domiciled in the Unit	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		representative designation Yes [] No	is allacheu:
[] Other	,	ons must be a separate docu	ment from
	Assignmen	•	
Execution Date: July 20, 2004		name(s) & Address(es) attac	hed?
		Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		tal number of applications a olved:[6]	nd registrations
		LE (27 CED 2 44) #	
		tal Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Enclosed	165
Name: Delio & PETERSON, LLC	[X]	Authorized to be charg	L. 5
Street Address: 121 Whitney Avenue		Account number below	ed to Llenosit
City: New Haven State: CT			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Zip Code: 06510-1241	8. [X]	Authorized to charge D	,
	8. [X]	Authorized to charge D Number 04-0566 for a	Peposit Account
Zip Code: <u>06510-1241</u> 7/27/2004 6T0H11 00000070 1103835	8. [X]	~	Peposit Account
7/27/2004 GTOH11 00000070 1103835 L FC:8521 40.00 OP DO NOT US		Number 04-0566 for a payment	Peposit Account
7/27/2004 6T0H11 00000070 1103835 1 FC:8521 40.00 0P DO NOT US 2 FC:8522 125.00 0P		Number 04-0566 for a payment	Peposit Account
7/27/2004 6T0H11 00000070 1103835 1 FC:8521 40.00 0P DO NOT US 2 FC:8522 125.00 0P 9. Statement and Signature.	SE THIS SPAC	Number 04-0566 for a payment	Peposit Account any over or under
7/27/2004 6T0H11 00000070 1103835 1 FC:8521 40.00 0P DO NOT US 2 FC:8522 125.00 0P	SE THIS SPAC	Number 04-0566 for a payment	Peposit Account any over or under
7/27/2004 6TOH11 00000070 1103835 L FC:8521 40.00 OP DO NOT US 125.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. DeLio	SE THIS SPAC	Number 04-0566 for a payment CE nation is true and correct and 7/22/2004	Peposit Account any over or under
7/27/2004 6T0H11 00000070 1103835 1 FC:8521 40.00 0P 125.00 0P 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original doctor. Anthony P. DeLio Name of Person Signing Signature	geoing intoln	Number 04-0566 for a payment CE nation is true and correct and 7/22/2004 Date	Peposit Account any over or under
7/27/2004 6TOH11 00000070 1103835 LFC:8521 40.00 OP DO NOT US 125.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. DeLio	geoing intoln	Number 04-0566 for a payment CE nation is true and correct and 7/22/2004 Date	Peposit Account any over or under
7/27/2004 670H11 00000070 1103835 1 FC:8521 40.00 0P DO NOT US 2 FC:8522 125.00 0P 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original dock Anthony P. DeLio Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attacher	geoing intoin	Number 04-0566 for a payment CE nation is true and correct and 7/22/2004 Date occument: [5]	Deposit Account any over or under and any
7/27/2004 6TOW11 00000070 1103835 1 FC:8521 40.00 OP DO NOT US 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original dock Anthony P. DeLio Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attached liberates and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original dock anthony P. DeLio Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attached the property of the pages including cover sheet, attached the pages including cover sheet attached the pages including the	geoing intoin anging ments, and do	Number 04-0566 for a payment CE nation is true and correct and 7/22/2004 Date ocument: [5] ==================================	Deposit Account any over or under and any ======= date indicated
7/27/2004 6TOW11 00000070 1103835 1 FC:8521 40.00 0P DO NOT US 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original dock Anthony P. DeLio Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attacher	ggoing intoin angular ments, and do a = = = = = with the Unite top Assignment	Number 04-0566 for a payment CE nation is true and correct and 7/22/2004 Date ocument: [5] ==================================	Deposit Account any over or under and any ======= date indicated
7/27/2004 6TOW11 00000070 1103835 I FC:8521 40.00 OP DO NOT US 125.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original dock. Anthony P. DeLio Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attached to the page of the original dock. I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited below as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail St. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.	ggoing intoin angular ments, and do a = = = = = with the Unite top Assignment	Number 04-0566 for a payment CE nation is true and correct and 7/22/2004 Date ocument: [5] ==================================	Deposit Account Iny over or under Ind any Ind any Indiany

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0638

TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

CONTINUATION SHEET

CONTINUATION OF BOX NO. 4. FROM PREVIOUS PAGE

4. **Continuation of** Application number(s) or registration number(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,769,970 1,771,336 **GO/DAN INDUSTRIES**

READY CORE

LEMASTER ADAPTER

1,769,969 1,930,965

HEATBUSTER

File: TPR 622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GO/DAN Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of

business at 100 Gando Drive, New Haven, Connecticut 06513, (hereinafter referred to

as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using in its business the trademarks set forth in

SCHEDULE A attached hereto and made part of this assignment, which are registered or

the subject of pending applications for registration in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, TransPro, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 100

Gando Drive, New Haven, Connecticut 06513, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring said trademarks set forth in the attached SCHEDULE A and the

respective registrations and applications for registration thereof together with the goodwill

of the business in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth

in SCHEDULE A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

trademarks and registrations and including all claims for damages by reason of

infringement of said trademarks and registrations with the right to sue for damages and

collect the same from and prior to the date given below, all for the Assignee's use and for

the use of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hered	unto caused this instrument to be signed
by its duly authorized officer this $\frac{20}{20}$ day of	JULY , 2004.
GC	D/DAN Industries, Inc.
By: Na	me: Richard A. Wisot
Titl	e: Vice President
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)) ss: N	ew Haven
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)	
On this <u>20</u> day of <u>July</u> , Wisot, to me known and known to me to be the Inc., and who executed the foregoing instrument a free act and deed.	
ϵ	Stonna Barbas Felgue Notary Public
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	

.

DONNA BARBAR-HALPIN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2005

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
READY-RAD	1,103,835
GDI (Stylized)	1,768,567
GO/DAN INDUSTRIES	1,769,970
READY CORE	1,771,336
LEMASTER ADAPTER	1,769,969
HEATBUSTER	1,930,965